Product Brief
© 2008-2010 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC 		  www.cadeka.com
C
o
m
lin
ear CLC3800, CLC3801 Triple, Standard D
efinition Video Am

n	 Video on demand
n	 Personal video recorders
Ordering Information
Part Number Gain Package Pb-Free RoHS Compliant Operating Temperature Range Packaging Method
CLC3800ISO8X 6dB SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC3801ISO8X† 9dB SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC3800ILP8X* 6dB DFN-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
*Future product offering. †Not recommended for new design. Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
General Description
The CLC3800 (6dB) and CLC3801 (9dB) are triple low cost video amplifiers
capable of driving 2Vpp into 1 (150Ω), 2 (75Ω), or 3 (50Ω) video loads.  The
CLC3800 and CLC3801 feature integrated 8MHz, 4th-order low pass filters
designed to cleanly pass standard definition video signals while filtering out
noise and other unwanted signals , resulting in a crisper, cleaner video signal.